AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5 OFFERED BY MR. NADLER OF NEW YORK

Page 49, beginning on line 1, strike "describing the objectives of, and legal basis for, the proposed rule" and insert "describing the objectives of the proposed rule, including any direct benefits of the proposed rule and any indirect benefits of the proposed rule that are reasonably foreseeable".

Page 49, after line 2, insert the following:

"(3) describing the legal basis for the proposed
 rule;".

Page 49, line 3, strike "(3)" and insert "(4)".
Page 49, line 5, strike "(4)" and insert "(5)".
Page 49, line 11, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)".
Page 49, line 15, strike "(6)" and insert "(7)".
Page 49, line 20, strike "(7)" and insert "(8)".
Page 49, line 23, strike "(8)" and insert "(9)".
Page 50, after line 2, insert the following:

3 (A) in paragraph (1), to read as follows:

"(1) a statement describing the objectives of
 the rule, including any direct benefits of the rule and
 any indirect benefits of the rule that are reasonably
 foreseeable;".

Page 50, line 3, strike "(A)" and insert "(B)".
Page 50, line 6, strike "(B)" and insert "(C)".
Page 50, line 9, strike "(C)" and insert "(D)".
Page 50, line 11, strike "(D)" and insert "(E)".
Page 50, line 13, strike "(E)" and insert "(F)".
Page 50, line 15, strike "(F)" and insert "(G)".

\sim
\sim